

Instruction

Anweisungen

Instructions

Instructies

Istruzioni

Instrucciones

Talimatları

Instruções

LED + Smart Control



Visit <http://www.sengled.com> to learn more about sengled and how to use it.

CAUTION:
NOT FOR USE IN EMERGENCY LIGHTING.
INDOOR USE ONLY.

Specification

- Supports Zigbee HA 1.2.1
- On/Off and dimming via mobile app (hub required)
- Operating Temperature: -20°C - +40°C
- Operating Humidity: 0 RH 95%, non-condensing
- Wireless Band: 2.4GHz (2405MHz-2480MHz, IEEE 802.15.4)

Channel	radio band used (Hz)	Power transmitted (dBm)	max transmitted output power (dBm)
11	2405	5.34	6.54
12	2410	5.28	6.41
13	2415	5.3	6.33
14	2420	5.12	6.28
15	2425	5.21	6.16
16	2430	5.2	5.94
17	2435	5.11	5.85
18	2440	4.79	5.99
19	2445	4.75	5.93
20	2450	4.6	5.89
21	2455	4.41	5.77
22	2460	4.28	5.67
23	2465	4.04	5.64
24	2470	3.92	5.39
25	2475	3.88	5.29
26	2480	3.82	5.02

Installation Instructions

Adding the bulb to any smart home hub involves the following two steps:

Step 1: Prepare the bulb to enter pairing mode.

- Turn the light switch to OFF position prior to installing the LED bulb, then screw the bulb into a standard light socket and turn the switch on.
- Brand new bulbs right out of the box will automatically enter pairing mode for three minutes upon power on. If one misses the three-minute window, power cycle the bulb will bring back the pairing mode for another three minutes.

Step 2: Scan and pair the bulb from smart home hub via mobile device App or hub control panel. Please read the instructions provided by the specific hub system on how to complete pairing with the bulb.

Reset Instructions:

To reset your Smart LED bulb, ensure that the bulb is on and then quickly turn the bulb off and on at least 10 times (using a light switch or power bar works best). If the reset is successful, the bulb will flash five times. If it does not flash five times, you will have to try again. Once successfully reset, please try to pair it in your Sengled Home app again.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with EU radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

Correct disposal of this product



In the EU, this symbol points out that this product must not be disposed of with domestic waste. Old appliances contain valuable recyclable materials which should be recycled in order not to cause damage to the environment and/or human health through unregulated waste disposal. For that reason, please dispose of old appliances through suitable collection systems or send the appliance to the place where you purchased it for disposal. They will then recycle the materials contained in the appliance.

Europe - EU Declaration of Conformity

Sengled Co.,Ltd. hereby declares that this Sengled Element: LED + Smart Control with Model Number of E11-G23/ E11-G33/ Z02-hub is in compliance with the essential requirements of the RED Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, and the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU. Conformity was assessed using a Technical Construction File. Compliance with these directives implies conformity to harmonized European standards that are noted in the EU Declaration of Conformity.

A copy of the European Union CE marking "Declaration of Conformity" may be obtained at the website:
<http://eu.sengled.com/doc>

Warranty Statement

For this product, the manufacturer grants a warranty of 2 years for workmanship and material.

Warranty repairs may be performed exclusively by an authorized customer service. The original sales receipt has to be enclosed as proof. Excluded from this warranty are: normal wear and tear, alterations, rework, damage as a result of carelessness, outside influence, areas of application for which the product is not intended, or products that have been dismantled completely or partially.

Besuchen Sie <http://www.sengled.com>, um mehr über Sengled Element und die Einsatzmöglichkeiten zu erfahren.

Achtung:

**NICHT FÜR NOTBELEUCHTUNG GEEIGNET.
NUR ZUR VERWENDUNG IN GESCHLOSSENEN
RÄUMEN.**

Technische Daten

- Kompatibel mit Zigbee HA 1.2.1
- An/Aus und dimmen über mobile App (Hub erforderlich)
- Einsatztemperatur: -20 °C - +40 °C
- Einsatzluftfeuchtigkeit: 0 - 95 % nicht kondensierend

Installationsanweisungen

Um die Lampe zu einem kompatiblen Smart Home Hub hinzuzufügen, führen Sie die folgenden beiden Schritte durch:

Schritt 1: Aktivieren Sie den Pairing-Modus der Lampe.

- Schalten Sie dazu den Lichtschalter aus, bevor Sie die LED-Lampe installieren. Schrauben Sie die Lampe dann in eine herkömmliche E27 Lampenfassung und schalten Sie das Licht an.
- Bei neuen Lampen, die erstmals in Betrieb genommen werden, wird beim Einschalten automatisch für drei Minuten der Pairing-Modus aktiviert. Sollten Sie das Zeitfenster von drei Minuten verpasst haben, trennen Sie die Lampe kurz von der Stromzufuhr und schalten Sie sie erneut ein. Der Pairing Modus wird für weitere drei Minuten aktiviert.

Schritt 2: Suchen Sie über die App für Ihr Mobilgerät mit Ihrem Smart Home Hub nach der Lampe und führen Sie das Pairing durch. Bitte entnehmen Sie der Bedienungsanleitung Ihres Hub-Systems, wie Sie das Pairing mit der Lampe durchführen.

Erklärung zur Strahlenbelastung durch Funkwellen

Dieses Produkt hält die Grenzwerte der Europäischen Gemeinschaft für die Strahlenbelastung durch Funkwellen in nicht genehmigungspflichtigen Einsatzumgebungen ein. Beim Betrieb sollte ein Mindestabstand von 20 cm zwischen dem Produkt und dem menschlichen Körper eingehalten werden.

Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts



Innerhalb der Europäischen Union weist das nebenstehende Symbol darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Altgeräte enthalten wertvolle recyclingfähige Materialien, die einer Wiederverwertung zugeführt werden sollten, auch um die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit nicht durch unkontrollierte Müllbeseitigung zu belasten. Bitte entsorgen Sie Altgeräte deshalb über geeignete Sammelsysteme oder senden Sie das Gerät zur Entsorgung an die Stelle, bei der Sie es gekauft haben. Diese wird das Gerät dann der stofflichen Verwertung zuführen.

Europa - CE Konformitätserklärung

Sengled Co.,Ltd. Ltd. erklärt hiermit, dass das Produkt Sengled Element: LED + Smart Control mit der Modellnummer E11-G23/E11-G33/Z02-hub die Anforderungen der folgenden Direktiven erfüllt: RED Direktive 2014/53/EU, EMC Direktive 2014/30/EU und Low Voltage Direktive 2014/35/EU. Die Konformität wurde unter Zuhilfenahme der technischen Konstruktionspläne überprüft. Die Übereinstimmung mit diesen Direktiven impliziert die Konformität zu den Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Europäischen Gemeinschaft, die in der CE Konformitätserklärung aufgeführt sind.

Eine Kopie dieser Erklärung kann auf der Internetseite <http://eu.sengled.com/doc> eingesehen werden.

Garantieerklärung

Der Hersteller gewährt für dieses Produkt eine Garantie von zwei Jahren auf Verarbeitung und Material.

Garantiereparaturen dürfen ausschließlich von einem autorisierten Kundendienst durchgeführt werden. Als Nachweis ist der Verkaufsbeleg im Original beizufügen. Ausgeschlossen von dieser Garantie sind: normaler Verschleiß, Veränderungen nach dem Erwerb, Beschädigungen aufgrund von Unachtsamkeit oder Fremdeinwirkung, Anwendungsbereiche, für die das Produkt nicht ausgelegt ist, sowie komplett oder teilweise demontierte Produkte.

Rendez-vous sur <http://www.sengled.com> pour en savoir plus sur Sengled Element et sur la façon de l'utiliser.

Prudence:

**NE PAS UTILISER COMME ÉCLAIRAGE D'URGENCE.
UTILISATION À L'INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT.**

Spécifications

- Prend en charge Zigbee HA 1.2.1
- Allumage/extinction et tamisage via une appli mobile (hub nécessaire)
- Température d'exploitation: -20°C - +40°C
- Humidité d'exploitation: 0 - 95% Sans condensation

Installation Instructions

L'ajout de l'ampoule à tout hub compatible pour maison intelligente requiert de passer par les étapes suivantes :

Étape 1 : préparez l'ampoule pour entrer dans le mode appairage.

- Amenez l'interrupteur d'éclairage en position ÉTEINTE avant d'installer l'ampoule à LED, vissez l'ampoule dans une douille d'éclairage standard puis amenez l'interrupteur en position allumée.
- Les ampoules toutes neuves, qui viennent d'être sorties de leur boîte, entrent automatiquement en mode appairage pendant trois minutes après la mise sous tension. Si vous manquez ce créneau de trois minutes, le fait d'éteindre puis de rallumer l'ampoule réactivera le mode appairage pendant trois minutes supplémentaires.

Étape 2 : depuis l'appli sur appareil mobile, détectez et appairez l'ampoule via le hub pour maison intelligente. Veuillez lire les instructions, accompagnant le système de hub spécifique, expliquant l'appairage complet avec l'ampoule.

Déclaration relative à l'exposition aux rayonnements

Le présent équipement est conforme aux limites européennes d'exposition aux rayonnements définies pour un environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé à au moins 20 cm du corps.

Mise au rebut correcte du produit



Dans l'Union Européen, ce symbole indique que le produit ne doit pas être mis au rebut avec les ordures ménagères. Les appareils usagés contiennent des matériaux précieux pouvant être réutilisés qui doivent être recyclés afin de ne causer aucun dommage à l'environnement et/ou à la santé humaine en raison d'une mise au rebut non contrôlée. Par conséquent, veuillez mettre les appareils usagés au rebut en passant par des systèmes de collecte adaptés ou en les remettant au lieu d'achat. Les matériaux inclus dans les appareils seront alors recyclés.

Europe - Déclaration de conformité UE

Sengled Co.,Ltd. déclare par la présente que le produit Sengled Element: LED + Smart Control, numéro de modèle E11-G23/E11-G33/Z02-hub est conforme aux exigences essentielles énoncées dans la Directive sur les énergies renouvelables 2014/53/UE, la Directive 2014/30/UE sur la compatibilité électromagnétique et la Directive 2014/35/UE sur les basses tensions. La conformité a été évaluée en utilisant un dossier de construction technique. La conformité avec ces directives implique une conformité avec les normes européennes harmonisées mentionnées dans la Déclaration de Conformité UE.

Une copie de cette Déclaration de Conformité arborant le label CE de l'Union Européenne peut être obtenue sur le site Internet : <http://eu.sengled.com/doc>

Warranty Statement

Le fabricant offre pour ce produit une garantie de deux (2) ans sur la fabrication et les matériaux. Les réparations couvertes par la garantie doivent uniquement être effectuées par un service clientèle autorisé. Le reçu original doit être joint à titre de preuve. La garantie ne couvre pas l'usure normale, les modifications, le réusinage, les dommages résultant

d'actes de négligence, les facteurs extérieurs, les utilisations pour lesquelles le produit n'est pas conçu et les produits complètement ou partiellement démontés.

Bezoek <http://www.sengled.com> voor meer informatie over de Sengled Element en hoe u deze kunt gebruiken.

Opgelet:

**NIET VOOR GEBRUIK IN NOODVERLICHTING.
UITSLUITEND VOOR GEBRUIK IN BINNENRUIMTES.**

Specificatie

- Ondersteunt Zigbee HA 1.2.1
- In-/uitschakelen en dimmen via de mobiele app (hub vereist)
- Bedrijfstemperatuur: -20°C - +40°C
- Bedrijfsvochtigheid: 0 - 95% niet-condenserend

Installatie-instructies

Volg de volgende twee stappen om de lamp toe te voegen aan een compatibele smart home hub:

Stap 1: bereid de lamp voor op de pairing-modus.

- Zet de lichtschakelaar UIT alvorens u de ledlamp installeert. Draai vervolgens de lamp in een standaard lichtcontactdoos en doe het licht aan.
- Gloednieuwe lampen die rechtstreeks uit de verpakking komen, schakelen automatisch naar de pairing-modus gedurende drie minuten nadat de stroomvoorziening is ingeschakeld. Als een lamp het venster van drie minuten mist, schakel de lamp dan een aantal keer snel achterelkaar uit en in. Dit zorgt dat lamp opnieuw gedurende drie minuten in de pairing-modus staat.

Stap 2: scan en koppel de lamp van de smart home hub via de app voor mobiele apparaten. Lees de instructies van het betreffende hubsysteem over hoe de koppeling met de lamp tot stand wordt gebracht.

Verklaring inzake de blootstelling aan straling

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de blootstellingslimieten voor straling van de EU zoals bepaald voor een niet-gecontroleerde omgeving. Dit apparaat dient te worden geïnstalleerd en gebruikt met een minimale afstand van 20 cm tussen het straling afgevend element en je lichaam.

Dit product weggooien



Binnen de EU betekent dit symbool dat dit product niet samen met het huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Oude apparatuur bevat waardevolle en herbruikbare materialen, die gerecycled moeten worden. Bij reguliere afvalverwerking kunnen deze materialen schade aan het milieu of de gezondheid veroorzaken. Breng daarom uw oude apparatuur naar het daarvoor bestemde inzamelpunt, of lever uw producten in bij de winkel waar u ze gekocht heeft. Daar worden de materialen vervolgens gerecycled.

Europa - EU-conformiteitsverklaring

Sengled Co.,Ltd. verklaart bij dezen dat deze Sengled Element: LED + Smart Control met modelnummer E11-G23/E11-G33/ZO2-hub in overeenstemming is met de wezenlijke eisen van de RED richtlijn 2014/53/EU, de EMC richtlijn 2014/30/EU en de laagspanningsrichtlijn 2014/35/EU. Conformiteit werd beoordeeld aan de hand van een Technical Construction File. Overeenstemming met deze richtlijnen impliceert conformiteit met geharmoniseerde Europese normen zoals vastgelegd in de EU conformiteitsverklaring.

Een kopie van de CE markering van de Europese Unie "Verklaring van conformiteit" vindt u op de website: <http://eu.sengled.com/doc>

Garantieverklaring

Voor dit product biedt de fabrikant een garantie van 2 jaar op de fabricage en het materiaal. Garantiereparaties mogen uitsluitend door een bevoegde klantenservice uitgevoerd worden. De oorspronkelijke aankoopbon moet als bewijs bijgesloten zijn. Uitgesloten van deze garantie zijn: normale slijtage, aanpassingen, bewerking, schade ten gevolge van onachtzaam gebruik, invloeden van buitenaf, gebruik in een omgeving waarvoor het product niet geschikt is, of producten die geheel of gedeeltelijk ontmanteld zijn.

© 2020 Sengled, Incorporated. Alle rechten voorbehouden. Sengled Element is een handelsmerk van Sengled, Incorporated, geregistreerd in de Verenigde Staten en andere landen. Specificaties kunnen gewijzigd worden zonder melding vooraf. Andere handelsmerken en handelsnamen zijn eigendom van hun respectievelijke eigenaren.

Visitate il sito <http://www.sengled.com> per scoprire altre informazioni su Sengled Element e su come utilizzarla.

ATTENZIONE:
NON DESTINATO ALL'USO COME ILLUMINAZIONE DI EMERGENZA.
SOLO PER USO INTERNO.

Specifiche

- Supporta Zigbee HA 1.2.1
- On/off e oscuramento tramite app mobile (è richiesto un hub)
- Temperatura operativa: -20°C - +40°C
- Umidità operativa: 0 - 95% senza condensa

Istruzioni per l'installazione

Per aggiungere la lampada a uno smart home hub compatibile, effettuare i due passaggi seguenti:

Step 1: preparare la lampada per accedere alla modalità di collegamento.

- Prima di installare la lampada LED, portare l'interruttore della luce in posizione OFF, quindi avvitare la lampada in un portalampada standard e accendere.
- Le lampade nuovissime, appena tolte dalla confezione, passeranno automaticamente in modalità di collegamento per tre minuti dall'accensione. Se si lasciano passare questi tre minuti, riaccendere la lampada per ripristinare la modalità di collegamento per altri tre minuti.

Step 2: cercare e associare la lampada dallo smart home hub attraverso l'app del dispositivo mobile. Leggere le istruzioni relative al sistema hub per vedere come portare a termine il collegamento con la lampada.

Dichiarazione sull'esposizione alle radiazioni

Questa apparecchiatura è conforme ai limiti UE di esposizione alle radiazioni previsti in un ambiente non controllato. L'apparecchiatura deve essere installata e utilizzata a una distanza minima di 20 cm tra il radiatore e il proprio corpo.

Corretto smaltimento del prodotto



Nella UE, questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere gettato tra i rifiuti domestici. Gli apparecchi vecchi contengono materiali pregiati per il riciclo e devono essere riciclati per non causare danni all'ambiente e/o alla salute umana dovuti a smaltimento non regolamentato. Per questa ragione si prega di smaltire gli apparecchi vecchi attraverso sistemi di raccolta adeguati o spedire l'apparecchio nel luogo di acquisto per il successivo riciclaggio dei materiali contenuti nel dispositivo.

Europa - Dichiarazione di conformità UE

Sengled Co.,Ltd. dichiara con la presente che il prodotto Sengled Element: LED + Smart Control con il numero di modello E11-G23/E11-G33/Z02-hub soddisfa i principali requisiti delle seguenti direttive: Direttiva RED 2014/53/UE, Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE e Direttiva Bassa Tensione 2014/35/UE. La conformità è stata verificata ricorrendo a un fascicolo tecnico. Il rispetto di queste direttive implica la conformità con le norme europee armonizzate riportate nella Dichiarazione di conformità CE.

Una copia del marchio di conformità CE "Dichiarazione di conformità" è consultabile sul sito Web: <http://eu.sengled.com/doc>

Dichiarazione di garanzia

Per questo prodotto, il produttore concede una garanzia di 2 anni per lavorazione e materiale.

Le riparazioni in garanzia devono essere eseguite esclusivamente da un servizio di assistenza autorizzato. Allegare la quietanza originale come prova. Sono esclusi dalla garanzia: normale usura, alterazioni, rilavorazione, danni dovuti a incuria, influenze esterne, aree di utilizzo non previste per il prodotto, o prodotti smontati completamente o parzialmente.

© 2020 Sengled, Incorporated. Tutti i diritti riservati. Sengled Element è un marchio commerciale di Sengled, Incorporated, registrato negli Stati Uniti e in altri paesi. Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza previa comunicazione. Altri marchi e nomi commerciali sono proprietà dei loro rispettivi proprietari.

Visita <http://www.sengled.com> para obtener más información sobre Element de Sengled y cómo utilizarlo.

Precaución:

NO ADECUADO PARA USAR EN ILUMINACIÓN DE EMERGENCIA.

SOLO PARA USO EN INTERIORES.

Especificación

- Soporta Zigbee HA 1.2.1
- Encendido/Apagado y regulación de la luz a través de una app móvil (hub necesario)
- Temperatura de servicio: -20°C - +40°C
- Humedad de servicio: 0 - 95% sin condensación

Instrucciones de instalación

Para añadir la lámpara a cualquier hub de hogar inteligente compatible se han de seguir estos dos pasos:

Paso 1: Preparar la bombilla para introducir el modo de emparejamiento.

- Coloque el interruptor de la luz en la posición OFF (APAGADO) antes de instalar la bombilla LED; a continuación, enrosque la bombilla en un casquillo estándar y enciéndala.
- Tras su encendido, estas modernas bombillas de fácil uso introducirán de forma automática el modo de emparejamiento durante tres minutos. Si se deja pasar la opción de los tres minutos, apagar y encender la bombilla volverá a activar el modo de emparejamiento durante otros tres minutos.

Paso 2: Escanear y emparejar la bombilla desde el hub del hogar inteligente a través de la App del dispositivo móvil. Rogamos lea las instrucciones facilitadas por el sistema hub específico sobre cómo completar el emparejamiento con la bombilla.

Declaración de exposición a la radiación

Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación establecidos en la UE para entornos no controlados. Este equipo debe instalarse y utilizarse dejando una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre la fuente de radiación y el cuerpo del usuario.

Eliminación correcta de este producto



En la UE este símbolo denota que el equipo no se puede desechar en el sistema de desperdicios domésticos. Los dispositivos viejos contienen materiales reciclables valiosos que deben ser reciclados para no causar daños al medio ambiente y/o a la salud humana debido a la eliminación de basura no regulada. Por tal motivo, eliminar los dispositivos viejos a través de los sistemas de recolección adecuados o enviar el dispositivo al lugar donde fue comprado para que lo eliminen. Ellos reciclarán después los materiales contenidos en el dispositivo.

Europa - Declaración de conformidad de la UE

Sengled Co.,Ltd. declara por la presente que esta bombilla LED + Smart Control Sengled Element con número de modelo E11-G23/E11-G33/Z02-hub cumple los requisitos esenciales de la Directiva RED 2014/53/UE, la Directiva de CEM 2014/30/UE, y la Directiva de Baja Tensión 2014/35/UE. La conformidad ha sido evaluada usando un expediente técnico de construcción. El cumplimiento de estas directivas implica la conformidad con los estándares europeos armonizados mencionados en la Declaración de Conformidad con la UE.

Se puede obtener una copia de la "Declaración de conformidad" con el símbolo CE de la Unión Europea en la página web: <http://eu.sengled.com/doc>

Declaración de garantía

El fabricante otorga una garantía de 2 años por material y fabricación para este producto. Las reparaciones cubiertas por la garantía deben ser realizadas exclusivamente por un servicio al cliente autorizado. Incluir la factura original como prueba de compra. Están excluidos de la presente garantía: desgaste normal, alteraciones, modificaciones, daños como resultado de descuido, influencias externas, áreas de aplicación para

las que no está destinado el producto, o productos que fueron desarmados total o parcialmente.

Sengled Element hakkında daha fazla bilgi almak ve nasıl kullanacağını öğrenmek için <http://www.sengled.com> adresini ziyaret edin.

Dikkat:

ACİL DURUM AYDINLATMASI OLARAK KULLANILMAMALIDIR.

SADECE KAPALI ALANDA KULLANILIR.

Özellikler

- Zigbee HA 1.2.1'i destekler
- Mobil uygulama aracılığıyla Açma/Kapama ve karartma (bağlantı göbeği gerektirir)
- Çalışma sıcaklığı: -20°C - +40°C
- Çalışma Nemi: %0 - 95 Yoğuşmasız

Kurulum Talimatları

Ampulü herhangi bir uyumlu akıllı ev bağlantı göbeğine dahil etmek için şu iki adımı uygulamak gerekir:

1. Adım: Ampulü eşleşme moduna girmeye hazırlayın.
 - LED ampulü takmadan önce lamba anahtarını OFF konumuna getirin, sonra ampulü standart bir lamba yuvasına vidalayın ve açın.
 - Kutusundan yeni çıkarılan ampuller, güç açıldıktan sonra üç dakikalığına otomatik olarak eşleşme moduna gireceklerdir. Eğer ampullerden biri üç dakikalık süreyi geçirirse ampulü yeniden çalıştırmak eşleşme modunu üç dakika daha devreye sokacaktır.
2. Adım: Mobil cihaz uygulaması ile ampulü akıllı ev bağlantı göbeğinden tarayın ve eşleyin. Ampul ile eşleme işleminin nasıl tamamlanacağını öğrenmek için lütfen söz konusu bağlantı göbeği sistemi ile verilen talimatları okuyun.

Radyasyona Maruz Kalma Durumu

Bu cihaz, kontrolsüz ortamlarda Avrupa Birliğinin Radyasyona maruz kalma sınırlarına uymaktadır. Bu cihaz insanlarla arasında en az 20cm mesafede olacak şekilde yerleştirilmelidir.

Bu cihaz sadece AB üyesi ülkeler, Avrupa Serbest Ticaret Ülkeleri ve İsviçre'de iç mekan kullanımı için tasavvur edilmiştir.

ÜRÜNÜ DEF ETME



Çarpı işaretli tekerlekli çöp kutusu elektrik ve elektronik ekipmanın ayrı bir yerde toplanmasını gösteren Avrupa Birliği sembolüdür. Bu ürün, yeniden kullanılacak, geri dönüştürülecek ya da kurtarılması gerekli olan elektrik ve elektronik bileşenler içermektedir ve normal atıklarla bir arada atılmamalıdır. Bu ürünün geri dönüşümü ile ilgili daha fazla ayrıntılı bilgi için lütfen yerel şehir konseyiniz/şehir idareniz, ev atıkları atma hizmetleri ya da ürünü satın aldığınız mağaza/web sitesi ile irtibata geçiniz.

Avrupa - AB Uygunluk Beyanı

Sengled Co.,Ltd. işbu belge ile bu Sengled Element : E11-G23/E11-G33/Z02-hub Model Numaralı LED + Smart Control Ampulün RED Direktifi 2014/53/EU, EMC Direktifi 2014/30/EU ve Düşük Voltaj Direktifi 2014/35/EU'nun temel gerekliliklerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. Uygunluğu bir Teknik Yapı Dosyası kullanılarak değerlendirilmiştir. Bu direktiflere uygunluk, AB Uygunluk Beyanında belirtilen uyumlaştırılmış Avrupa standartlarına uygunluğu belirtir. Avrupa Birliği "Uygunluk Beyanı" CE işaretinin bir kopyasına aşağıdaki web sitesinden ulaşılabilir: <http://eu.sengled.com/doc>

Garanti Bildirimi

Bu ürün için üretici 2 yıl işçilik ve malzeme garantisi vermektedir. Garanti kapsamındaki onarım çalışmaları sadece yetkili bir müşteri hizmetleri temsilcisi tarafından yapılabilir. Kanıt olarak satış makbuzunun aslı ekte sunulmalıdır. Garanti kapsamı dışında kalan durumlar şu şekildedir: Normal aşınma ve yıpranma, değişiklikler, yeniden işleme, ihmâlden, açık hava koşullarının etkilerinden, ürünün amacı dışında uygulama alanlarından kaynaklı hasar veya tamamen ya da kısmen sökülmüş ürünler.

Visite <http://www.sengled.com> para saber mais sobre o Sengled Element e como utilizá-lo.

Cuidado:

**NÃO SE DESTINA A ILUMINAÇÃO DE EMERGÊNCIA.
APENAS PARA UTILIZAÇÃO EM ESPAÇOS INTERIORES.**

Especificações

- Suporta Zigbee HA 1.2.1
- Opção de ligar/desligar e de regulação da intensidade da luz através da aplicação móvel (hub necessário)
- Temperatura de funcionamento: -20 °C - +40 °C
- Humidade de funcionamento: 0-95% Sem condensação

Instruções de instalação

Adicionar a lâmpada a qualquer hub de casa inteligente compatível requer os seguintes dois passos:

Passo 1: prepare a lâmpada para iniciar o modo de emparelhamento.

- Mude o interruptor da lâmpada para a posição OFF antes de instalar a lâmpada LED e, em seguida, enrosque a lâmpada num casquilho padrão e ligue-a.
- As lâmpadas totalmente novas, retiradas da caixa, entram automaticamente no modo de emparelhamento durante três minutos após serem ligadas. Se alguma falhar o intervalo de três minutos, o desligar e voltar a ligar a lâmpada reinicia o modo de emparelhamento durante mais três minutos.

Passo 2: localize e emparelhe a lâmpada a partir do hub de casa inteligente através da aplicação para dispositivos móveis. Leia as instruções fornecidas pelo sistema específico do hub sobre o procedimento para concluir o emparelhamento com a lâmpada.

Declaração de Exposição à Radiação

Este equipamento encontra-se em conformidade com os limites de exposição à radiação da UE para um ambiente não controlado. Este equipamento deve ser instalado e operado com uma distância mínima de 20 centímetros entre o equipamento e o corpo do utilizador. Adequado para a utilização no interior apenas nos estados-membros da UE, estados AECL e Suíça.

Eliminação correta deste produto



Na UE, o presente símbolo refere-se à proibição da eliminação do produto em conjunto com o lixo doméstico. Os eletrodomésticos usados que contenham materiais de reciclagem valiosos devem ser reciclados de forma que não prejudique o ambiente e/ou saúde humana através do processo de eliminação de resíduos não regulamentada. Por esta razão, elimine os seus eletrodomésticos por via de sistemas de recolha apropriados ou através dos pontos onde adquiriu os mesmos. Assim, por meio destes sistemas, os materiais contidos nos seus electrodomésticos serão reciclados de forma correta.

Europe - Declaração de Conformidade Europeia

Sengled Co.,Ltd. declara pela presente que este produto Sengled Element: LED + Smart Control, com o número de modelo E11-G23/E11-G33/Z02-hub está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais da Diretiva relativa às Energias Renováveis 2014/53/UE, da Diretiva CEM 2014/30/UE e da Diretiva Baixa Tensão 2014/35/UE. A conformidade foi avaliada através de um processo técnico de fabrico. O cumprimento destas diretivas implica a conformidade com normas europeias harmonizadas que são indicadas na Declaração de conformidade da UE. Pode obter uma cópia da "Declaração de conformidade" da marcação CE da União Europeia no sítio: <http://eu.sengled.com/doc>

Declaração de garantia

Para este produto, o fabricante concede uma garantia de 2 anos para mão-de-obra e material.

A reparação em garantia pode ser realizada exclusivamente por um serviço autorizado. O documento original de venda deve ser guardado como prova. Estão excluídos desta garantia os seguintes casos:

desgaste normal, alterações, modificações ao produto, danos como resultado de descuido, influência externa, áreas de aplicação para os quais o produto não se destina, ou produtos que tenham sido desmontados completa ou parcialmente.

sengled

Manufacturer:
Sengled Co., Ltd.
Room 201-15, Building 1,
498 Guoshoujing Road,
Shanghai, 201203
China

Importer:
Sengled GmbH
Böhlerstrasse 71,
40549 Düsseldorf,
Germany

www.sengled.com